11-15-2005

OVER SHEET ONLY

103119144

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document(s) or the new address(es) below.

1. Name of conveying party: Carolyn Ann Schoelles (an individual U.S. citizen)

Date of execution of document: October 27, 2005

2. Name and address of receiving party: Bay Safe, Inc. (a Maryland corporation)

6709 Dorsey Road

Laytonsville, Maryland 20882-1214

3. Nature of conveyance: Entire right, title, interest, goodwill and business.

4. Application number: **78/713,909** (filed on September 15, 2005)

Identification or description of mark: BAY SAFE

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should by mailed:

Stephen Christopher Swift Attorney at Law 1800 Diagonal Road, Suite 600 Alexandria, Virginia 22314-2840

Phone: (703) 418-1895 Fax: (703) 418-1895

E-Mail: steve@swift.law.pro

6 Total number of applications and registrations involved: One (1)

7. Total fee: \$40.00

8. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Stephen Christopher Swift

Attorney at Law

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Three (3)

CARROLINER BERGERN DER BERGERN ERRE ERRE ERR

11-07-2005 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Ct. #11

01 FC:8521

STEPHEN C. SWIFT

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the issuance of three thousand two hundred fifty (3,250) shares of common no-par stock in Bay Safe, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Carolyn Ann Schoelles (the "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Bay Safe, Inc., a Maryland corporation (the "Assignee") all of her right, title and interest in and to the trademark BAY SAFE and her pending application for registration, Serial No. 78/713,909, filed on September 15, 2005, and the entire goodwill and business symbolized by said trademark, and all causes of action and claims for damages therefor, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Trademark on this 27 day of October , 2005.

Carolyn Ann Schoelles

District of Columbia

SS.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27^{+6} day of c+b, 2005.

Notary Public for the Commonwealth of Virginia

My Commission Expires: 6/14/

-1-

STEPHEN C. SWIFT ATTORNEY AT LAW SUITE 600 ALEXANDRIA, VA 2231 (703) 418-0000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0346 ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

By:

Carolyn Ann Schoelles

Carolyn ann Schoolles

President Bay Safe, Inc.

STEPHEN C. SWIFT ATTORNEY AT LAW SUITE 600 1800 DIAGONAL ROAD ALEXANDRIA, VA 2231 (703) 418-0000

-2-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0347